
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Faulkner County will be accepting sealed bids for a 2023 8x8 amphibious vehicle.  

Bid specifications and Submittal forms may be obtained from the Faulkner County Judge’s 
Office. Bids will be accepted until Wednesday, December 27, 2023, at 9 a.m. at which time they 
will be opened at the Faulkner County Judge’s Office, located at 801 Locust Street Conway AR, 
72034. Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and waive 
formalities. 

Successful bidder shall be licensed, sufficiently insured, and bonded to supply the vehicle. 

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County. 

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this RFP to the Faulkner County 
Judge’s Office at 501- 450-4900. 

This information is also available on our website at www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp. 

Bids may be mailed to: 

Faulkner County Judge’s Office 
Attn: 2023 Amphibious Vehicle Bid 
801 Locust Street 
Conway AR, 72034 
 

The Faulkner County Rescue Squad paid $________ for this publication. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp


 

 

BID INFORMATION AND BID SPECIFICATIONS 
 

FOR  
 

CONTRACTOR BIDDING PROJECT 
 

 
THIS BID PACKET CONTAINS INFORMATION 

CONCERNING PROJECT FOR 
FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS 
COUNTY JUDGE ALLEN DODSON 

 

2023 8x8 Amphibious Vehicle Bid 
 

December 7, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Faulkner County, Arkansas            2023 8x8 Amphibious Vehicle  

 

Date: December 7, 2023 

Reference: 2023 8x8 Amphibious Vehicle 

 

Bid is to be addressed to: 
 
Faulkner County Judge’s Office 
Attn: 2023 Amphibious Vehicle Bid  
801 Locust Street 
Conway, AR 72034 

 

BIDS ARE DUE ON Wednesday, December 27, 2023, by 9 a.m. 

 

Bids may be mailed, or hand-delivered to the office of Judge Allen Dodson, County Judge, 
Faulkner County, Arkansas. All bids must be turned in prior to the 9:00 AM deadline.  

 
******Faxed, Phone, or e-mail bids will not be accepted. 

 

*****All bids must be in a sealed envelope and marked Attn: 2023 8x8 Amphibious Vehicle Bid 
 

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this RFP to the Faulkner County 
Judge’s Office at 501-450-4900. 

 

 



FAULKNER COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR ONE 8X8 AMPHIBIOUS VEHICLE 

Engine: 
Type Gasoline EFI 
Brand Kubota 
Power Output 57 HP / 42 kW 
Displacement 1537 cc 
Electrical 105 Amp 
Cooling Liquid-Cooled 
Battery  65 Series 

 
Transmission: 

Transmission Hydrostatic 
Brakes Hydrostatic and Hydraulic Braking 

 

Controls 
Steering Ergonomic Left and Right Steering 

Controls 
Instrumentation Full Instrumentation Dash Panel 
Gauges Full Engine Power View & Diagnostics 

Fuel Gauge 
Volt Meter 
Hour Meter 
Coolant Temperature 
Hydraulic Temperature 

Warning Lights Check Engine 
Low Oil Pressure 
Neutral Light 
Parking/Emergency Brake 

 

Chassis, Body & Lights 

Frame Powder-coated steel for long life and 
durability 

Drive System #60-2 (Twin 60) Roller Chain 
Axels 1.500" Solid Steel 
Body Vacuum formed upper body, lower body 

and skid plate, made from High 
Molecular Weight Polyethylene 
(HMWPE) 



Tires 26" x 14" x 12" Vendetta on 12"Bead 
Lock Rim 

Track 16in wide over wheel track system 
Lighting LED Headlights & LED Tail Lights 

LED Brake & Reverse Lights w/ 
Optional Steering Wheel 

 

Performance 

Speed-Land 17-25 mph (27-40 km/h)  
Speed-Water 3 mph (5 km/h)  
Load Capacity-Land 2,000 lbs. (907 kg)(distributed evenly) 

Less the weight of any accessories  
Load Capacity-
Water 

1,000 lbs. (454 kg)(distributed evenly) 
Less the weight of any accessories  

Turning Circle Zero turning radius, machine counter-
rotates 

Towing Capacity 2,500 lbs. (1,134 kg)  
Seating Capacity-
Land 

4 to 6  

Seating Capacity-
Water 

2 to 4 

Rear Bench Seat Optional 
 

Safety 
 
Safety Fold down Roll Over Protection System 

with seat belts for front two passengers. 
Rear Roll Over Protection System is 
available as an option. The hydrostatic 
precision control drive system enables 
safe control at all times while 
maneuvering in the most difficult terrains. 

Fuel Capacity 10.5 US Gallons 
Operating 
Conditions 

All weather, all terrain, -40°F to +110°F (-
40°C to +43°C) 

 
Ground Clearance 
 
Ground Clearance 14" at center of vehicle 

8" outer edge of vehicle 
 

Ground Pressure On Tires: 2 psi 



Tracks: 0.5 psi 
 
Operation & Convenience 
 
Self-Extraction 
Winch 

5,000 lb. Capacity 

Storage Lockable glove box, Built in Cup 
Holders 
12.5" x 28" Insert area over Engine 
Cover 

Electrical Output 12V Outlet, Dual Port USB Outlet 
Bilge Pump Standard 

 
Weight & Dimensions 
 
Shipping Weight 2,290 lbs 
Dimensions 123" Long 

68" Wide 
79" High with Roll Bar Up, 61" High 
with Roll Bar Down (on 26 x 14 x 12" 
Vendetta Tires) 

Approach and 
Departure Angles 

25° Maximum 

 
Warranty 
 
Warranty 1 year or 500 hours limited warranty 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Accessories 
 

1. Cat walk float kit-XL 
2. Dual wheel kit 8x8 (26x14x12 vendetta) 
3. Auto chain and bearing lube system 
4. XL/GT tie down kit 
5. Synthetic winch rope upgrade 
6. Twin rollbar package 
7. XL windshield 
8. Windshield wiper kit (XL) 
9. Front to center roll bar brush cage 
10. 5 Place gang switch panel with switches 
11. 2-LED light bars-12” 
12. 2-LED light bars-20” 
13. Red beacon kit 
14. Outboard motor system 
15. XL amphibious trailer 
16. 13” dual wheel kit for XL trailer (24x14x12 vendetta) 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 

 

 



 Faulkner County, Arkansas             2023 8x8 Amphibious Vehicle  

BID SHEET 
  

 

Total Bid Price including taxes (7%):      ____________ 

 

Total Bid Price including taxes (7%) with discount if prepaid in full:______________________________ 

 

Delivery Date:             

 

Company Name:            

 

Company Representative (Print name):         

 

Company Representative (Signed Name):         

 

Phone Number: ____________________________________________________________ 

 

Email address: _____________________________________________________________ 

 

Date:        

 

 

 


